ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 173

Introduced by Blood, 3; Brewer, 43; Clements, 2; Day, 49; Sanders, 45. PURPOSE: The purpose of this resolution is to study the organizational structure and funding of the Nebraska Law Enforcement Training Center.

The study should include, but not be limited to, an examination of:

- (1) The effects of reduced staffing at the Nebraska Law Enforcement Training Center;
- (2) The Nebraska Law Enforcement Training Center's ability to provide both basic and advanced training;
- (3) The potential effect LB51, introduced in 2021, may have on the Nebraska Law Enforcement Training Center; and
- (4) The current needs for instructor staffing, equipment, and facilities at the Nebraska Law Enforcement Training Center.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Government, Military and Veterans Affairs Committee of the Legislature shall be designated to conduct an interim study to carry out the purposes of this resolution.
- 2. That the committee shall upon the conclusion of its study make a report of its findings, together with its recommendations, to the Legislative Council or Legislature.